Public Notice



PUBLIC CONSULTATION MEETING ON DRAFT BY-LAW NUMBER CA29 0041-3 ENTITLED:

By-law CA29 0041-3 modifying subdivision by-law CA29 0041 in order to make an adjustment to the provisions relating to cadastral operations in respect of a condominium

TO THE PERSONS WHO MIGHT BE INTERESTED IN THE BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO'S DRAFT BY-LAW NUMBER CA29 0041-3

NOTICE is hereby given by the undersigned:

THAT the borough council, following the adoption by resolution number CA29 29 0311, at its public sitting held on November 7, 2022, of the draft by-law described hereinabove, will hold a public consultation meeting on **November 28, 2022, at 7 p.m.**, in the council room, at 13665, boulevard de Pierrefonds in conformity with the provisions of the Act respecting land use planning and development (R.S.Q. c. A-19.1).

THAT the object of draft by-law CA29 0041-3 is to make an adjustment to the provisions relating to cadastral operations in respect of a condominium.

THAT draft by-law CA29 0041-3 does not contain provisions relating to a by-law that is susceptible to be approved by referendum.

THAT this draft by-law is available for consultation on the "public notices" page of the Borough's website at https://montreal.ca.

In case of any discrepancy or difference between the French and English versions, the French version shall prevail.

GIVEN IN MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO This fifteenth day of November of the year 2022.

The secretary of the Borough by interim

Pier-Luc Bisaillon-Landry, Attorney

/rl